

Dynamic Cables Limited

(Govt. Recognised TWO STAR Export House) (An ISO 9001:2015.14001:2015 & 45001:2018 Company)

Date: 10.01.2025

To.

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: BSE-540795

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(East) Mumbai-4000501

Trading Symbol: DYCL

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 74 (5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we herewith submitting copy of the Certificate dated January 07, 2025 received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For Dynamic Cables Limited

Naina Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No.:- A56881

Encl.: as above







Ref No. BSS/74(5) Date: 07/01/2025

DYNAMIC CABLES LIMITED F-260 ROAD NO 13 VKI AREA JAIPUR PIN 302013

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: - Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 31st December 2024.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended 31st December 2024, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization; during the quarter ended on 31st December 2024.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory